
CHANGE ORDER
                        

architecture ● civil engineering ● landscape architecture ● interior design
101 old lafayette avenue  lexington, kentucky  40502  p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.5046  www.rosstarrant.com

DATE: March 28, 2023 CO #: 03 Three (3)

TO: Jarboe Construction, Inc.
1017 South Broadway
Lexington, KY 40504

PROJECT: ESTILL COUNTY SAFETY AND ADA UPGRADES 
Irvine, Kentucky
BG# 23-087
RTA 2253

CONTRACT DATE: December 15, 2022 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Owner requested upgrades to door 103A and 102A in Principal’s Office at South Irvine and adding push and pull for 
restroom doors 118 and 120 at South Irvine                                                                                                                                          $1023.00                                       
Deduct for cylinder change associated with work noted above                                                                                                     ($430.00)                                                                                                                                         

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER:                       $593.00   

The original Contract Sum was $135,044.36

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $572.35

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $135,616.71

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of                $593.00   

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $136,209.71

The Contract Time will be Increased 0 days

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is therefore April 10, 2023

NOTE:  This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which 
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and 
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

RossTarrant Architects, Inc.
101 Old Lafayette Avenue
Lexington, Kentucky 40502

Jarboe Construction, Inc.
1017 South Broadway
Lexington, KY 40504

Estill County Board of Education
253 Main Street
Irvine, Kentucky 40336

ARCHITECT (Firm name and address) CONTRACTOR (Firm name and address) OWNER (Firm name and address)

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

(Typed or printed name) (Typed or printed name) (Typed or printed name)

DATE DATE DATE







������������	
����	��
����
�
�����
�
��	��������	������������
��
������
 !"#$%&'&()*$%'+,-

./,"$0$1"!2,3&*$4)&/55$6!(7&8$%39!!5)$%':,&8$'7-$;<;$=>?"'-,)
@A$B(#C,"*$DEFGHI </)&"/3&*$4)&/55$6!(7&8$JK@LIHM
%&'&()*$;3&/+, 19'),*$1"!2,3&$N7/&/'&/!7$JO/,P$69,3Q5/)&M

6!7&"'3&*$R'"C!,$6!7)&"(3&/!7S$N73TS$GGG0S$A,7,"'5$6!7&"'3&!"
.8>,*$A,7,"'5$6!7&"'3&!" 1"!>!),-

69'7?,$U"-,"$B(#C," E
./#,$4V&,7)/!7$W,X(/",- B!
<'&,$U:$69'7?,$U"-," YZDGZDGDE$
69'7?,$U"-,"$;#!(7&$.!$<'&, N73",'),

���[���
������������
�
\

6'53(5'&/!7)$C,5!P$'",$>"!2,3&$P/-,T$W,#'/7/7?$7,?'&/+,$6!7)&"(3&/!7$6!7&/7?,738$#'8
",X(/",$&9,$)(C#/))/!7$!:$'$",+/),-$@A0T

6("",7&$;>>"!+,-$;#!(7& ]HISL̂GT̂E

B,&$;>>"!+,-$6U) ]GTGG

W,#'/7/7?$;:&,"$;>>"!+,-$6U) ]HISL̂GT̂E

B,&$;55$6U) ]0S0L̂TÊ

W,#'/7/7?$;:&,"$;55$6U) ]HLSYĤT0H

.9/)$W,X(,)&,-$69'7?,$U"-,"$;#!(7&
_ZF

]̂ ÈTGG

69'7?,$N7$;Z4$ ,,$.9/)$69'7?,$U"-,"
_ZF

]GTGG



�������������	���
�����������
����
���
����������������������������������
�������
���������������������������� ������������������������
��������������������������� � !����������"��!�
�������
�����#�����!�����$���%������������

&���������������!������������������������"�������'���(

�������������
��
&���
����������������)���*��������������(

��������������!��������'��)���������*��
�����!!������������������������&��������
������������(

+�

,-./01-23456.378-/925:;

��������������!��������'������)���������*��<�!��'��������������������)���=��&��&����
��!���������)��<���������<�!�����������'������(

,-./013>.-? @?5A;. B-8C-;.35D3E5./1
��)�� FGHH(HH II(JIK
��������� FILI(HH LM(GMK
N����������
'������ FIH(HH O(HLK
�������������� H(HHK

456.378-/925:;3E5./1P FOQI(HH
���������������������
�������!!�����
)���������������)���������!�����'��!����
�����

+�

� !�����R��



���������	���
���
������
������������������
��������
��������
��������������������

�

� !"#$%!$

�

&'$%

()*+$ ,!$#)*�-'*'.% 

�

&'$%

/#*'*!%�011#!% 

�

&'$%

2)!'3�4)' 5�)1�65,!'$#)*�&%+#.*%%

�

&'$%


